
 

 

 

Bunnings Warehouse NPC Media Contacts 2025 

Provincial Union Name Phone number Email 

Auckland Bernadette Machell 022 152 2849 Bernadette.machell@aucklandrugby.co.nz 

Bay of Plenty 
Ella Raymond 027 57 54399 Ella@boprugby.co.nz  

Courtney Church 021 064 0944 courtney@prodeuce.co.nz 

Canterbury Libby Aberhart 021 460 410 Libby.aberhart@canterburyrugby.co.nz 

Counties Manukau Shannon Cossey 021 242 5899 Shannon.cossey@cmrfu.co.nz 

Hawke's Bay Caleb Horsefield 022694 5149 caleb@hbrugby.co.nz 

Manawatu Doug Tietjens 021 461 753 dougt@manawaturugby.co.nz 

North Harbour Nick Worthington 021 238 1903 n.worthington@harbourrugby.co.nz 

Northland Brad Te Haara 021 767 582 Brad.t@northlandrugby.co.nz 

Otago Sarah Rickerby 021 907 584 sarah.rickerby@orfu.co.nz 

Southland Jack King 027 834 5320 jack@rugbysouthland.co.nz 

Taranaki Taylor Haskell 027 387 1571 taylor@trfu.co.nz 

Tasman Julie Bensemann 027 542 4492 julie@tasmanrugby.co.nz 

Waikato Sarah Steffert  021 635 799 sarahs@mooloo.co.nz 

Wellington Glen Roff 021 276 0303 glen.roff@wrfu.co.nz 


